## 505397449 03/27/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5444243

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
HANS-UELI ROECK			02/26/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	SONOVA AG		
Street Address:	LAUBISRUETISTRASSE 28		
City:	STAEFA		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	8712		
Property Type		Number	]
Application Number:	16	6366777	
Application Number:	16	6366777	
		6366777	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is un	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	OATA le sent to th provided; i		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA le sent to th provided; i 66	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to th provided; h 66 pc	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 513624501	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to th provided; h 66 pc Gi	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 613624501 drteam@sonova.com	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to th provided; f 66 pc Gi Gi	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 613624501 drteam@sonova.com REGORY ROSENTHAL	
	DATA be sent to the provided; i 66 pc Gl LA S1	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 613624501 drteam@sonova.com REGORY ROSENTHAL AUBISRUETISTRASSE 28	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to the provided; i 66 pc Gl LA S1	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 513624501 drteam@sonova.com REGORY ROSENTHAL AUBISRUETISTRASSE 28 TAEFA, SWITZERLAND 8712	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to the provided; i 66 pc Gl LA S1	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 513624501 drteam@sonova.com REGORY ROSENTHAL AUBISRUETISTRASSE 28 TAEFA, SWITZERLAND 8712 E18037US00	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA be sent to the provided; i 66 pc Gl LA S1	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 613624501 drteam@sonova.com REGORY ROSENTHAL AUBISRUETISTRASSE 28 TAEFA, SWITZERLAND 8712 E18037US00 GREGORY ROSENTHAL	

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

Hans-Ueli Roeck (the "ASSIGNOR"), residing in Hombrechtikon, Switzerland, executes the following assignment. The Assignor has invented one or more inventions (the "INVENTION(S)") described in a United States Patent Application titled "A Hearing Device User Communicating With a Wireless Communication Device" (the "APPLICATION"). The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application <u>16/366777</u> when known.

Sonova AG, a Corporation of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Laubisrütistrasse 28, CH-8712 Stäfa, Switzerland (the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively the "PATENTS") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "RIGHTS").

Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyments of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterpart.

/Hans-Ueli Roeck/

Hans-Ueli Roeck

February 26, 2019

DATE (Month, Day, Year)

PATENT REEL: 048718 FRAME: 0746

-1-